Ontario Bill Brown XC Invitational Boys HS - September 25 2021

Team Overall Results

non-Scoring Teams

Place Name
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Shelby

Mount Gilead
Hillard Bradley
Pleasant

New London
Highland
Marion Harding
Mapleton
Upper Sandusky
Northmor
Vermilion
Madison

Lucas

Ontario
Plymouth
Clear Fork

Average Time Score

00:17:22.13
00:17:27.83
00:17:57.74
00:18:25.61
00:18:32.19
00:18:37.51
00:18:57.45
00:18:58.09
00:19:13.45
00:19:38.49
00:20:00.35
00:22:22.76
00:20:51.34
00:22:00.43
00:21:23.29
00:21:52.13
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38
46

99
156
167
174
203
217
239
268
306
357
363
384
387
401

Name Average Time Finishers
St. Peter's 00:26:50.13 4
Triway 00:22:28.30 3
Mansfield Senior 00:22:21.48 1
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Ontario Bill Brown XC Invitational Boys HS - September 25 2021

Team Results

Place Team Name

Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Shelby 00:17:22.13 22 38
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 2 655  Huck Finnegan 00:16:45.35 2
2 3 662  Mason Hendrickson 00:17:09.30 3
3 8 654  Luke Dininger 00:17:28.11 8
4 12 666  Marshall Moore 00:17:43.43 12
5 13 663  Tyson Hicks 00:17:44.45 13
6 24 673  Caleb Vogt 00:18:07.58 (24)
7 31 665  Indy Mayer 00:18:20.13 (31)
2 Mount Gilead 00:17:27.83 25 46
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 602 Michael Snopik 00:16:44.31 1
2 5 604  Reed Supplee 00:17:21.67 5
3 7 579  Will Baker 00:17:26.99 7
4 16 580  Parker Bartlett 00:17:52.64 16
5 17 597  Ethan Kemp 00:17:53.55 17
6 30 583  Colson Chapman 00:18:19.56 (30)
7 37 594  Ethan Honzo 00:18:35.31 (35)
3 Hillard Bradley 00:17:57.74 18 99
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
10 522 Evan Corea 00:17:36.22 10
2 14 521  Matthew Connell 00:17:44.72 14
3 20 519  Noah Buschur 00:17:58.77 20
4 27 525  Daniel George 00:18:13.29 27
5 28 536  Will Swary 00:18:15.73 28
6 36 529  Alex Keating 00:18:34.83 (34)
7 66 535  Aidan Shay 00:19:29.88 (57)
4  Pleasant 00:18:25.61 8 156
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 22 640  Will Lichtenberger 00:18:01.27 22
2 23 637  Mason Cluff 00:18:06.23 23
3 35 636 Jonah Bowdle 00:18:30.78 33
4 39 643  Nick Swartz 00:18:40.06 36
5 48 642  Zeke McNulty 00:18:49.69 42
6 52 638  Liam Curtis 00:18:52.96 (45)
7 67 639  Ben Dunham 00:19:33.03 (58)
5 New London 00:18:32.19 14 167
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
6 621  Tyler Twining 00:17:24.47 6
2 25 610 Braeden Geist 00:18:08.02 25
3 26 617  Jalen Randleman 00:18:10.22 26
4 49 612  Wyatt Harrison 00:18:50.09 43
5 83 614  Owen Livingston 00:20:08.18 67
6 87 618  Aiden Ruggles 00:20:18.89 (69)
7 111 607 Mason Cowie 00:21:21.52 (83)
6 Highland 00:18:37.51 15 174
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 11 504 Hunter Bolton 00:17:42.30 11
2 21 517  Joel Roberts 00:18:00.51 21
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Ontario Bill Brown XC Invitational Boys HS - September 25 2021

3 45 518 Caleb Wetzel 00:18:48.07 39
4 51 513 Brendan Lester 00:18:52.17 44
5 69 515  Kaden Miller 00:19:44.49 59
6 78 509  Daniel Grandstaff 00:20:01.30 (64)
7 82 506  Jacob Garber 00:20:07.20 (66)
7  Marion Harding 00:18:57.45 7 203
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
4 573  Payne Ratliff 00:17:15.58 4
2 29 574  Khaynae Scott 00:18:18.60 29
3 34 576  Kade Sutherland 00:18:27.66 32
4 65 575  Tucker Sloan 00:19:29.36 56
5 110 571  Avery Longacre 00:21:16.05 82
6 119 577 Peyton Ward 00:21:43.24 (86)
7 167 572 Brenden Morgan 00:26:02.51 (102)
8 Mapleton 00:18:58.09 9 217
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
15 569 Isaik Schoch 00:17:45.84 15
2 44 564  Blake Gibb 00:18:45.82 38
3 57 567  Casey Hubler 00:19:10.83 50
4 59 561  Korban Cominsky 00:19:14.79 52
5 73 568  Jay Kettering 00:19:53.15 62
6 89 566  Dylan Hartzler 00:20:22.82 (71)
7 97 563  Sean Gast 00:20:35.31 (74)
9 Upper Sandusky 00:19:13.45 13 239
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 18 685  Jason Barr 00:17:55.58 18
2 46 695  Ashton Vent 00:18:49.08 40
3 53 697  Jonah Voorheis 00:18:58.91 46
4 75 689  Benjamin Patchett 00:19:57.05 63
5 90 692 Jameson Reile 00:20:26.64 72
6 106 683  Aidan Bacon 00:20:57.76 (79)
7 107 686  Drew Caudill 00:20:59.56 (80)
10 Northmor 00:19:38.49 6 268
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
9 627 Ryan Lehman 00:17:34.74 9
2 41 629 Lucas Weaver 00:18:42.12 37
3 80 626 T.J. Diehl 00:20:02.67 65
4 101 623  Dylan Amens 00:20:52.78 76
5 108 622 Jed Adams 00:21:00.14 81
6 117 624  Parker Brown 00:21:29.37 (85)
11 Vermilion 00:20:00.35 8 306
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
19 706  Joseph Webb 00:17:55.96 19
2 64 700 Daniel Grisel 00:19:22.70 55
3 88 704  Aiden Miller 00:20:19.44 70
4 104 701  Mathew Hershberger 00:20:55.66 78
5 115 705  Jacob Webb 00:21:27.99 84
6 122 702  Zane Lassen 00:22:04.13 (88)
7 172 699  Samuel Csincsak 00:27:16.41 (103)
12 Madison 00:22:22.76 5 357
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 55 555  Hunter Phelps 00:19:08.45 48
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Ontario Bill Brown XC Invitational Boys HS - September 25 2021

2 58 553  Justin Gibson 00:19:11.39 51
3 71 551  Justin Chumbley 00:19:52.08 60
4 134 556  Nathaniel Phillips 00:22:41.34 93
5 180 552 Dryden Durbridge 00:31:00.55 105
13 Lucas 00:20:51.34 9 363
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
63 542 Patrick Bichsel 00:19:22.62 54
2 72 550 Kalem Warner 00:19:52.71 61
3 84 541  Gavin Bichsel 00:20:11.21 68
4 124 544  Cole Fairchild 00:22:09.98 89
5 132 547  Zach Krupa 00:22:40.18 91
6 147 543  Colby Crawford 00:23:18.66 (94)
7 156 548  Antonio Restelli 00:23:57.35 97)
14 Ontario 00:22:00.43 5 384
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
47 632 Miles Meisse 00:18:49.57 41
2 60 631 Ken Chang 00:19:20.60 53
3 133 635  Colin Walters 00:22:40.27 92
4 157 633  Nick Pohlabel 00:24:00.14 98
5 163 630 Moe Bolen 00:25:11.58 100
15 Plymouth 00:21:23.29 7 387
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
56 644  Landon Blankenship 00:19:09.60 49
2 100 650  Colton Sundstrom 00:20:46.99 75
3 103 647 Malachi Keefe 00:20:54.21 77
4 125 646  Gabe Kamann 00:22:19.74 90
5 151 645  Colton Hass 00:23:45.92 96
6 164 649  Logan Nichols 00:25:21.87 (101)
7 183 648  Jack Kelbley 00:36:23.75 (106)
16 Clear Fork 00:21:52.13 6 401
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
54 500 Alex Pore 00:19:06.68 a7
2 93 502 Ben Wallis 00:20:31.94 73
3 121 499  Logan Myerholtz 00:21:57.80 87
4 150 501 lan Price 00:23:42.84 95
5 158 498  Caiden Moody 00:24:01.38 99
6 173 496  Zach Hotz 00:27:45.05 (104)
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Ontario Bill Brown XC Invitational Boys HS - September 25 2021

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name
1 602  Michael Snopik
2 2 655 Huck Finnegan
3 3 662 Mason Hendrickson
4 4 573  Payne Ratliff
5 5 604  Reed Supplee
6 6 621  Tyler Twining
7 7 579  Will Baker
8 8 654  Luke Dininger
9 9 627 Ryan Lehman
10 10 522 Evan Corea
11 11 504  Hunter Bolton
12 12 666  Marshall Moore
13 13 663  Tyson Hicks
14 14 521  Matthew Connell
15 15 569 Isaik Schoch
16 16 580  Parker Bartlett
17 17 597  Ethan Kemp
18 18 685 Jason Barr
19 19 706 Joseph Webb
20 20 519 Noah Buschur
21 21 517  Joel Roberts
22 22 640  Will Lichtenberger
23 23 637 Mason Cluff
24 (24) 673  Caleb Vogt
25 25 610 Braeden Geist
26 26 617 Jalen Randleman
27 27 525 Daniel George
28 28 536  Will Swary
29 29 574 Khaynae Scott
30 (30) 583 Colson Chapman
31 (31) 665 Indy Mayer
32 0 659  Nathan Ganzhorn
33 0 664  Luke Lesseuer
34 32 576 Kade Sutherland
35 33 636 Jonah Bowdle
36 (34) 529  Alex Keating
37 (35) 594  Ethan Honzo
38 0 653  Ryan Dick
39 36 643  Nick Swartz
40 0 656 lan Finnegan
41 37 629 Lucas Weaver
42 0 668  Carson Perkins
43 0 657  Sean Finnegan
44 38 564 Blake Gibb
45 39 518 Caleb Wetzel
46 40 695 Ashton Vent
a7 41 632 Miles Meisse
48 42 642  Zeke McNulty
49 43 612  Wyatt Harrison
50 0 593  Cole Hershner
51 44 513  Brendan Lester

Class Chip Time Team
SR 00:16:44.31 Mount Gilead
JR 00:16:45.35  Shelby
SR 00:17:09.30  Shelby
SR 00:17:15.58 Marion Harding
JR 00:17:21.67 Mount Gilead
SR 00:17:24.47 New London
FR 00:17:26.99 Mount Gilead
JR 00:17:28.11  Shelby
SO 00:17:34.74 Northmor
SR 00:17:36.22 Hillard Bradley
JR 00:17:42.30 Highland
SO 00:17:43.43  Shelby
SR 00:17:44.45  Shelby
JR 00:17:44.72 Hillard Bradley
SO 00:17:45.84 Mapleton
SO 00:17:52.64 Mount Gilead
SR 00:17:53.55 Mount Gilead
JR 00:17:55.58 Upper Sandusky
FR 00:17:55.96  Vermilion
JR 00:17:58.77 Hillard Bradley
JR 00:18:00.51 Highland
FR 00:18:01.27 Pleasant
SR 00:18:06.23 Pleasant
SR 00:18:07.58 Shelby
SR 00:18:08.02 New London
SO 00:18:10.22 New London
SR 00:18:13.29 Hillard Bradley
SO 00:18:15.73 Hillard Bradley
SR 00:18:18.60 Marion Harding
SR 00:18:19.56 Mount Gilead
SO 00:18:20.13 Shelby
SR 00:18:27.22 Shelby
SO 00:18:27.60 Shelby
SO 00:18:27.66 Marion Harding
JR 00:18:30.78 Pleasant
SO 00:18:34.83 Hillard Bradley
SR 00:18:35.31 Mount Gilead
SR 00:18:36.55 Shelby
SO 00:18:40.06 Pleasant
JR 00:18:40.12 Shelby
JR 00:18:42.12 Northmor
SO 00:18:42.86 Shelby
SO 00:18:43.40 Shelby
JR 00:18:45.82 Mapleton
JR 00:18:48.07 Highland
JR 00:18:49.08 Upper Sandusky
JR 00:18:49.57  Ontario
FR 00:18:49.69 Pleasant
JR 00:18:50.09 New London
JR 00:18:50.66 Mount Gilead
SO 00:18:52.17 Highland
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52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
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(45)
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

0
0
54
55
56
(57)
(58)

59
60
61

62

63

(64)

65

(66)
67
68

(69)
70
(1)

638
697
500
555
644
567
553
561
631
676
590
542
700
575
535
639
678
515
526
551
550
568
524
689
586
670
509
531
626
661
506
614
541
582
503
618
704
566
692
505
601
502
507
669
514
563
589
520
650
623
523
647
701
671

Liam Curtis

Jonah Voorheis
Alex Pore

Hunter Phelps
Landon Blankenship
Casey Hubler
Justin Gibson
Korban Cominsky
Ken Chang

Zach Keffalas
Aaron Gannon
Patrick Bichsel
Daniel Grisel
Tucker Sloan
Aidan Shay

Ben Dunham
Corey Schenkelberg
Kaden Miller
Connor Gleason
Justin Chumbley
Kalem Warner
Jay Kettering
Marcus Dye
Benjamin Patchett
Philip Emberg
Zane Robinson
Daniel Grandstaff
Max Matheny

T.J. Diehl

Graeme Harvey
Jacob Garber
Owen Livingston
Gavin Bichsel
Bradley Butcher
Corban Benedict
Aiden Ruggles
Aiden Miller

Dylan Hartzler
Jameson Reile
Colton Clarkson
Nathan Smith

Ben Wallis

Grath Garee

Evan Reed

Russell Martin
Sean Gast

Luke Fraizer
Logan Calabrese
Colton Sundstrom
Dylan Amens
Carson Creeger-Tom
Malachi Keefe
Mathew Hershberger
AJ. Roll

SO 00:18:52.96
SR 00:18:58.91
SR 00:19:06.68
JR 00:19:08.45
SR 00:19:09.60
SR 00:19:10.83
SO 00:19:11.39
SR 00:19:14.79
SR 00:19:20.60
SR 00:19:20.80
JR 00:19:21.25
SR 00:19:22.62
FR 00:19:22.70
SR 00:19:29.36
JR 00:19:29.88
JR 00:19:33.03
SR 00:19:36.25
SR 00:19:44.49
SR 00:19:48.53
SO 00:19:52.08
SO 00:19:52.71
FR 00:19:53.15
JR 00:19:56.69
SR 00:19:57.05
SR 00:19:57.80
FR 00:19:58.86
SO 00:20:01.30
JR 00:20:01.50
SR 00:20:02.67
SR 00:20:03.41
FR 00:20:07.20
SR 00:20:08.18
FR 00:20:11.21
SR 00:20:14.28
JR 00:20:18.25
FR 00:20:18.89
JR 00:20:19.44
FR 00:20:22.82
FR 00:20:26.64
FR 00:20:27.85
SO 00:20:31.36
JR 00:20:31.94
JR 00:20:32.13
FR 00:20:33.23
SO 00:20:35.26
SR 00:20:35.31
SO 00:20:38.93
JR 00:20:41.26
FR 00:20:46.99
SR 00:20:52.78
SO 00:20:53.29
SO 00:20:54.21
JR 00:20:55.66
SO 00:20:56.86
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Pleasant
Upper Sandusky
Clear Fork
Madison
Plymouth
Mapleton
Madison
Mapleton
Ontario

St. Peter's
Mount Gilead
Lucas
Vermilion
Marion Harding
Hillard Bradley
Pleasant

St. Peter's
Highland
Hillard Bradley
Madison
Lucas
Mapleton
Hillard Bradley
Upper Sandusky
Mount Gilead
Shelby
Highland
Hillard Bradley
Northmor
Shelby
Highland

New London
Lucas

Mount Gilead
Highland

New London
Vermilion
Mapleton
Upper Sandusky
Highland
Mount Gilead
Clear Fork
Highland
Shelby
Highland
Mapleton
Mount Gilead
Hillard Bradley
Plymouth
Northmor
Hillard Bradley
Plymouth
Vermilion
Shelby
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106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
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(79)
(80)
81
0
82
(83)

O O O 0O 0O O o o o o o

o

(94)

95
96

(97)
98
99

683
686
622
591
571
607
584
527
682
705
641
624
609
577
565
499
702
534
544
646
652
558
651
592
619
679
547
635
556
620
559
511
530
537
688
691
578
598
696
512
587
543
533
681
501
645
596
605
611
694
548
633
498
684

Aidan Bacon
Drew Caudill
Jed Adams
Quade Harris
Avery Longacre
Mason Cowie
Joel Conrad
Avery Hauser
Jacob Yoder
Jacob Webb
Elijah McGinniss
Parker Brown
Keith DeLong
Peyton Ward
Andrew Hageman
Logan Myerholtz
Zane Lassen
Tyler Seymour
Cole Fairchild
Gabe Kamann
Arthur Cain
Hayden Couch
Jared Billheimer
Colt Hedrick
Max Smith

Achal Khatri
Zach Krupa
Colin Walters
Nathaniel Phillips
Elliot Stroup
Logan Beattie
Grant Jennings
Jared Mars
David Thress
Roger Micheli
Caleb Pergram
Samuel Baer
Mason Kidwell
Benjamin Voorheis
Cash LaFever
Tommy Emberg
Colby Crawford
Derek Schweitzer
Josiah Styer

lan Price
Colton Hass
Gavin Keller
Ryan Swalley
Ethan Geist
Jason Roe
Antonio Restelli
Nick Pohlabel
Caiden Moody
Abe Baldwin

FR 00:20:57.76
JR 00:20:59.56
JR 00:21:00.14
SO 00:21:13.79
SR 00:21:16.05
SO 00:21:21.52
SR 00:21:22.44
JR 00:21:24.06
SO 00:21:25.06
SR 00:21:27.99
FR 00:21:29.03
FR 00:21:29.37
SO 00:21:40.60
FR 00:21:43.24
JR 00:21:52.78
SR 00:21:57.80
FR 00:22:04.13
FR 00:22:05.34
SO 00:22:09.98
SO 00:22:19.74
FR 00:22:20.80
SR 00:22:21.48
JR 00:22:23.38
JR 00:22:29.24
FR 00:22:34.10
JR 00:22:37.92
SO 00:22:40.18
SR 00:22:40.27
SR 00:22:41.34
JR 00:22:43.58
SO 00:22:47.56
FR 00:22:48.46
JR 00:22:54.61
SO 00:22:58.98
SR 00:22:59.35
SR 00:23:02.51
JR 00:23:06.80
SR 00:23:08.72
SO 00:23:13.38
FR 00:23:15.30
FR 00:23:16.85
SO 00:23:18.66
JR 00:23:19.65
FR 00:23:21.94
SR 00:23:42.84
FR 00:23:45.92
FR 00:23:47.00
FR 00:23:50.65
SO 00:23:51.97
FR 00:23:56.97
JR 00:23:57.35
SO 00:24:00.14
SR 00:24:01.38
FR 00:24:15.31
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Upper Sandusky
Upper Sandusky
Northmor
Mount Gilead
Marion Harding
New London
Mount Gilead
Hillard Bradley
Triway
Vermilion
Pleasant
Northmor

New London
Marion Harding
Mapleton

Clear Fork
Vermilion

Hillard Bradley
Lucas
Plymouth
Shelby
Mansfield Senior
Shelby

Mount Gilead
New London
Triway

Lucas

Ontario
Madison

New London
Mapleton
Highland

Hillard Bradley
Hillard Bradley
Upper Sandusky
Upper Sandusky
Mount Gilead
Mount Gilead
Upper Sandusky
Highland

Mount Gilead
Lucas

Hillard Bradley
Triway

Clear Fork
Plymouth
Mount Gilead
Mount Gilead
New London
Upper Sandusky
Lucas

Ontario

Clear Fork
Upper Sandusky
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160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
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(103)
(104)

613
510
581
630
649
516
615
572
616
585
667
690
699
496
545
546
672
599
677
703
552
540
658
648
588
675

Tate Landis
Blaine Honaker
Josh Burnaugh
Moe Bolen
Logan Nichols
Harken Peck
Cooper Marsh
Brenden Morgan
Mark Miller
Joshua Davis
Kaiden Parsons
Seth Patchett
Samuel Csincsak
Zach Hotz
Atticus Hall

J.T. Hutchison
Landon Sensmeier
Carson Mowery
Jordan Lindsay
William Lengyel
Dryden Durbridge
Nic Wawrzyniak
Damon Frary
Jack Kelbley
Travis Fox

Nate Hart

FR
FR
FR
SO
SR
SO
SO
FR
FR
SO
FR
SR
JR
JR
FR
SO
SR
FR
SO
SO
FR
FR
SO
FR
SO
SO

00:24:21.34
00:25:03.99
00:25:05.53
00:25:11.58
00:25:21.87
00:25:27.01
00:25:58.66
00:26:02.51
00:26:27.26
00:26:28.62
00:26:46.75
00:26:49.12
00:27:16.41
00:27:45.05
00:28:22.98
00:29:09.82
00:29:24.85
00:29:43.20
00:30:37.55
00:30:59.27
00:31:00.55
00:31:40.14
00:34:23.96
00:36:23.75
00:37:28.62
00:37:45.92
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New London
Highland
Mount Gilead
Ontario
Plymouth
Highland

New London
Marion Harding
New London
Mount Gilead
Shelby

Upper Sandusky
Vermilion
Clear Fork
Lucas

Lucas

Shelby

Mount Gilead
St. Peter's
Vermilion
Madison
Hillard Bradley
Shelby
Plymouth
Mount Gilead
St. Peter's
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